Royalties received  120 630 89 790

Stock Permit  85 210 107 920

Total revenue from exchange transactions  12 883 955 12 737 992

revenue from non-exchange transactions
Transfer revenue

Government grants & subsidies  33 467 637 46 505 611

Total revenue 10 46 351 592 59 243 603

expenditure

Employee related costs 12 (9 947 285) (9 783 256)

Depreciation and amortisation 13 (6 119 208) (9 181 107)

Impairment loss/ Reversal of impairments 14 (192 937) -

Transfers and Subsidies 11 (32 099 380) (25 342 948)

General Expenses 15 (1 555 395) (1 997 691)

Total expenditure  (49 914 205) (46 305 002)

operating (deficit) surplus  (3 562 613) 12 938 601
Loss on assets disposal  (62 284 819) (1 427)

(deficit) surplus for the year  (65 847 432)  12 937 174

Traditional Levies and Trust Account
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2017

15

sTATemenT of ChAnGes In neT AsseTs

Figures in Rand  Revaluation Accumulated Total Net
  Reserve Surplus Assets

Opening Balance as previously reported  209 942 762 79 146 575 289 089 337

Adjustments

Prior year adjustments  - 13 023 13 023

Balance at 01 April 2015 as restated*  209 942 762 79 159 598 289 102 360
Changes in net assets

Change in accounting policy  - (216 652) (216 652)

Prior Period Error  - (428 691) (428 691)

Current year movement  (209 942 762) 21 356 833 (188 585 929)

Net income (losses) recognised directly in net assets  (209 942 762) 20 711 490 (189 231 272)

Surplus for the year  - 12 937 174 12 937 174

Net annual movement  (209 942 762) 33 648 664 (176 294 098)

Total changes  (209 942 762) 33 648 664 (176 294 098)

restated Balance at 01 April 2016  - 112 808 263 112 808 263
Surplus for the year  - (65 847 433) (65 847 433)

Total changes  - (65 847 433) (65 847 433)

Balance at 31 march 2017  - 46 960 830 46 960 830

Traditional Levies and Trust Account
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2017

16

CAsh fLow sTATemenT
Figures in Rand Note(s) 2017 2016
   Restated*

Cash flows from operating activities
receipts
Sale of goods and services  10 837 739 11 114 862

Interest receipts  1 804 508 1 466 539

  12 642 247 12 581 401

Payments

Employee costs  (9 947 285)  (9 783 256)

Suppliers  (1 256 200) (1 669 634)